43500.00

Wellich

Postport

Quelle

BEFORE THE FL

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application of NC Real Estate Projects, LLC d/b/a Grenelefe Utility for amendment to Certificates for water and wastewater service territories in Polk County, Florida.

Docket No. 20240140

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICE TERRITORIES

Applicant, NC Real Estate Projects, LLC d/b/a Grenelefe Utility (hereinafter "Grenelefe", the "Utility", "the Applicant"), by and through its undersigned attorneys, and pursuant to Sections 367.045, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.036, Florida Administrative Code, files this Application for an amendment to the certificates of authorization for its water and wastewater service territories in Polk County and in support thereof states:

Deposit Number

I.

000756

The Applicant's name and address is:

NC Real Estate Projects, LLC d/b/a Grenelefe Utility 3425 Turnberry Drive Lakeland, Florida 33803 Phone 407-351-3350 Deposit Date

SEP 19 2024

The Applicant's mailing address is:

jason@roninassets.com

NC Real Estate Projects, LLC d/b/a Grenelefe Utility 3425 Turnberry Drive Lakeland, Florida 33803 Phone 407-351-3350 jason@roninassets.com

N

024 SEP 19 PM II: L

II.

The name and address of the person to contact concerning this Application is:

F. Marshall Deterding Sundstrom & Mindlin, LLP 2548 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301 Phone: (850) 877-6555